DoDEA Pacific South, Guam Schools
Office of the Community Superintendent
School Year Calendar 2019-2020
(175 Instructional Days and 190 Teacher Work days)

2019

Mon, Aug 19

| Report Date for ALL Educator Personnel

____ First Semester (89 Instructional Days)

Mon, Aug 26

Begin First Quarter and First Semester (Grades 1-12)

Mon-Fri. Aug 26-Sep 9

PreK Home Visits — No School for PreK

Tues. Aug 27

Kindergarten Start Date

Mon, Sept 2 Labor Day - Federal Holiday (No school)

Tues, Sept 10 PreK Start Date

Fri. Oct 11 College and Career Ready Professional Development - No School
Mon, Oct 14 Columbus Day - Federal Holiday (No school)

Tue, Oct 22 Professional Development — No School

Thu. Oct 31 End of 1** Quarter (46 Inst Days)

Fri, Nov 1 Teacher Workday - No School

Mon, Nov 4 Begin Second Quarter

Mon — Fri, Nov4 -8 PreK Trimester Workday and Conferences- No School PreK only
Mon, Nov 4 Parent Teacher Conferences — No School (All schools)

Tues, Nov 5 Parent Teacher Conferences - No School (AES & MEMS)

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day - Federal Holiday (No school)

Thurs-Fri, Nov 28-29 Thanksgiving - Federal Holiday and Recess Day — (No school)
Thu, Dec 12 Accelerated Withdrawal (Fall Semester) Prior Approval Required
Fri, Dec 13 Professional Development Day — No School

Mon - Fri, Dec 23 - Jan 3

Begin Winter Recess — No School (Dec 23 — Jan 3)

2020

Mon. January 6

Instruction Resumes

Mon, January 20

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day - Federal Holiday (No school)

Thurs, January 23

End of Second Quarter and End of First Semester (43 Inst Days)

Fri, January 24

Teacher Workday - No School

_Second Semester (86 Instructional Days)

Mon. January 27

Begin Third Quarter and Second Semester

Mon. February 17

Presidents' Day(Washington’s Birthday) - Federal Holiday (No school)

Fri, Feb 21

College and Career Ready Professional Development — No School

Mon, March 9

PreK Trimester Workday — No School for PreK Only

Tue, March 10

Professional Development (No School)

Thurs. April 2

End of Third Quarter (43 Inst Days)

Fri. April 3

Teacher Workday - No School

Mon-Fri, April 6-10

Begin Spring Recess — No School

Mon, April 13

Instruction Resumes - Begin Fourth Quarter

Fri, May 1 College and Career Ready Professional Development - No School

Tue. May 12 Accelerated Withdrawal (Spring Semester) Prior Approval Required

Mon, May 25 Memorial Day - Federal Holiday (No school)

Mon. June 8 Last Day for PreK

Tue. June 9 End of Fourth Quarter and End of Second Semester (41 Inst Days) EARLY
DISMISSAL—NO LUNCH SERVED (1/2 day for all students) Last Day for Students

Wed. June 10 Teacher Workday — Last day for Educator Personnel

For more information, please contact DoDEA Pacific South, Guam Field Office at (671) 344-9578
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